A L R <
N —

8.2
8.3

10.
10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
11.
12.
13.
14.
141
14.2
15.
15.1

y & RN

Rural Municipality of Prince Albert

R.R. #2, Site 4, Comp 112, Prince Albert, Saskatchewan

Meeting Agenda
June 12, 2025 - Regular Meeting of Council - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

MINUTES

Regular Meeting Minutes - May 8, 2025

Special Meeting Minutes - May 29, 2025

BUSINESS ARISING FROM MINUTES

IN CAMERA SESSION

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

List of Accounts for Approval

MEPP Electronic Transfer

Payroll Direct Deposit

RECESS

NEW BUSINESS

2025 Budget

Municipal Centre Landscaping

Municipal Heritage Designation

Request Letter - Road Allowance Lease

BYLAWS

CORRESPONDENCE

RECESS FOR LUNCH

DELEGATIONS AND PUBLIC HEARINGS

Discretionary Use Application - Commercial Greenhouse
Discretionary Use Application - Machine Shop and Metal Fabricator
PLANNING OFFICER REPORT

Bylaw 12 of 2025 - District Official Community Plan Amendment



15.2
15.3
15.4
15.5
15.6
15.7
15.8
16.
16.1
16.2
16.3
17.
18.
19.
20.

Bylaw 15 of 2025 - Zoning Amendment

NW18-48-25-W2, Parcel BB Setback

Discretionary Use Application - Commercial Greenhouse
Discretionary Use Application - Machine Shop and Metal Fabricator
Extension for Dwelling Development on SW09-47-27-W2, Parcel B
Minimum Distance from road to building - NW 18-48-25-W2 - Parcel BB
Saskatchewan Professional Planners Institute Annual Convention
REPORTS

CAOQO Report

Assistant CAO Report

Director of Public Works Report

RECESS

COUNCIL REPORTS

COUNCIL INDEMNITY

ADJOURNMENT



