

Rural Municipality of Prince Albert R.R. #2, Site 4, Comp 112, Prince Albert, Saskatchewan

Meeting Agenda

June 12, 2025 - Regular Meeting of Council - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER
2.	AGENDA
3.	CONFLICT OF INTEREST
4.	MINUTES
4.1	Regular Meeting Minutes - May 8, 2025
4.2	Special Meeting Minutes - May 29, 2025
5.	BUSINESS ARISING FROM MINUTES
6.	IN CAMERA SESSION
7.	FINANCIAL STATEMENT
8.	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
8.1	List of Accounts for Approval
8.2	MEPP Electronic Transfer
8.3	Payroll Direct Deposit
9.	RECESS
10.	NEW BUSINESS
10.1	2025 Budget
10.2	Municipal Centre Landscaping
10.3	Municipal Heritage Designation
10.4	Request Letter - Road Allowance Lease
11.	BYLAWS
12.	CORRESPONDENCE
13.	RECESS FOR LUNCH
14.	DELEGATIONS AND PUBLIC HEARINGS
14.1	Discretionary Use Application - Commercial Greenhouse
14.2	Discretionary Use Application - Machine Shop and Metal Fabricator
15.	PLANNING OFFICER REPORT
15.1	Bylaw 12 of 2025 - District Official Community Plan Amendment

15.2	Bylaw 15 of 2025 - Zoning Amendment
15.3	NW18-48-25-W2, Parcel BB Setback
15.4	Discretionary Use Application - Commercial Greenhouse
15.5	Discretionary Use Application - Machine Shop and Metal Fabricator
15.6	Extension for Dwelling Development on SW09-47-27-W2, Parcel B
15.7	Minimum Distance from road to building - NW 18-48-25-W2 - Parcel BB
15.8	Saskatchewan Professional Planners Institute Annual Convention
16.	REPORTS
16.1	
10.1	CAO Report
16.2	CAO Report Assistant CAO Report
	·
16.2	Assistant CAO Report
16.2 16.3	Assistant CAO Report Director of Public Works Report
16.2 16.3 17.	Assistant CAO Report Director of Public Works Report RECESS
16.2 16.3 17. 18.	Assistant CAO Report Director of Public Works Report RECESS COUNCIL REPORTS